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1. Status of Service Ready and Active Internet at Panchayat Bhawans 
 

# State Name 
Total 
GPs/ 
TLBs 

Service 
Ready 
GPs/TLBs* 

Active 
Internet 
GPs/TLBs** 

% 
Service 
Ready 
GPs 

1 
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

264 33 7 13% 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 1727 1729 13% 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2108 775 49 37% 

4 ASSAM 2716 1640 533 60% 

5 BIHAR 8135 8135 4909 100% 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 9035 3327 78% 

7 GOA 191 0 0 0% 

8 GUJARAT 14286 14286 4751 100% 

9 HARYANA 6225 6204 3192 100% 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 412 930 11% 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 1092 330 25% 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4351 1091 100% 

13 KARNATAKA 5960 5960 1787 100% 

14 KERALA 941 941 50 100% 

15 LADAKH 193 190 0 98% 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 9 1 90% 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22736 17908 4546 79% 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27898 22280 8552 80% 

19 MANIPUR 4059 1442 56 36% 

20 MEGHALAYA 8036 651 514 8% 

21 MIZORAM 972 440 6 45% 

22 NAGALAND 1316 232 2 18% 

23 ODISHA 6798 6798 2292 100% 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 101 39 94% 

25 PUNJAB 13241 12807 3519 97% 

26 RAJASTHAN 11307 8991 155 80% 

27 SIKKIM 185 23 1 12% 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 0 254 0% 

29 TELANGANA 12769 7404 1382 58% 

30 
THE DADRA AND NAGAR 
HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU 

38 38 9 100% 

31 TRIPURA 1222 753 348 62% 

32 UTTAR PRADESH 57986 37527 11099 65% 

33 UTTARAKHAND 7791 1685 645 22% 

34 WEST BENGAL 3339 2611 1088 78% 

    270641 176481 57193 65% 

*As on 1 May 2022 
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2. State/UT wise Status of roll out of CSCs  
 

STATE/UT-WISE STATUS OF ROLL OUT CSCs AS ON 01 MAY, 2022 

# State/UT No. of 

RLBs 

At Least 1 

VLE 

Identified/GP 

CSC Co-located 

in Panchayat 

Bhawan 

% CSC Co-

location 

1 ANDAMAN AND 

NICOBAR ISLANDS 

271 54 31 

11% 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 13361 3392 25% 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2108 465 0 0% 

4 ASSAM 2666 2201 272 10% 

5 BIHAR 8168 8385 4265 52% 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 11654 5460 47% 

7 GOA 191 189 4 2% 

8 GUJARAT 14257 14291 1591 11% 

9 HARYANA 6230 6197 1009 16% 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 3226 278 8% 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4290 4193 300 7% 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4161 4021 92% 

13 KARNATAKA 5975 6021 0 0% 

14 KERALA 941 941 26 3% 

15 LADAKH 193 192 0 0% 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 10 0 0% 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22741 22810 4078 18% 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27892 27875 19379 69% 

19 MANIPUR 3818 165 0 0% 

20 MEGHALAYA 9000 1463 0 0% 

21 MIZORAM 834 713 5 1% 

22 NAGALAND 1285 1203 0 0% 

23 ODISHA 6798 6797 3777 56% 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 98 34 31% 

25 PUNJAB 13263 13202 6 0% 
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26 RAJASTHAN 11341 10761 3037 27% 

27 SIKKIM 185 110 0 0% 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 12560 0 0% 

29 TELANGANA 12769 7244 49 0% 

30 THE DADRA AND NAGAR 

HAVELI AND DAMAN 

AND DIU 

38 35 28 

74% 

31 TRIPURA 1219 1178 66 5% 

32 UTTAR PRADESH 58188 59021 192 0% 

33 UTTARAKHAND 7791 7953 877 11% 

34 WEST BENGAL 3341 3324 128 4% 
 

Grand Total 271431 252053 52305 19% 
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3. Citizen Charter Campaign- State wise Performance 
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1 
Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands 

70 70 100.00 70 100.00 24 0 

2 Andhra Pradesh 13367 10660 79.75 10394 77.76 45 27 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 2107 437 20.74 410 19.46 38 9 

4 Assam 2663 2197 82.50 2197 82.50 42 0 

5 Bihar 8151 7081 86.87 7012 86.03 24 17 

6 Chhattisgarh 11658 11562 99.18 11343 97.30 33 3 

7 Goa 191 183 95.81 181 94.76 19 2 

8 Gujarat 14292 12197 85.34 11915 83.37 56 56 

9 Haryana 6225 6221 99.94 6225 100.00 34 1 

10 Himachal Pradesh 3615 3610 99.86 3616 100.03 8 5 

11 Jammu & Kashmir 4291 2388 55.65 2337 54.46 23 1 

12 Jharkhand 4351 4348 99.93 4327 99.45 40 19 

13 Karnataka 5963 3230 54.17 3122 52.36 36 18 

14 Kerala 941 939 99.79 941 100.00 1 1 

15 Ladakh 193 73 37.82 70 36.27 47 5 

16 Lakshadweep 10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 

17 Madhya Pradesh 22714 17900 78.81 17347 76.37 121 5 

18 Maharashtra 27902 25132 90.07 24360 87.31 9 9 

19 Manipur 3812 2490 65.32 2433 63.82 31 1 
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20 Meghalaya 6773 81 1.20 81 1.20 13 1 

21 Mizoram 834 715 85.73 713 85.49 10 0 

22 Nagaland 1289 1263 97.98 1240 96.20 12 0 

23 Odisha 6798 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 

24 Puducherry 108 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 

25 Punjab 13241 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 

26 Rajasthan 11304 5980 52.90 5782 51.15 20 20 

27 Sikkim 185 185 100.00 184 99.46 7 0 

28 Tamil Nadu 12525 11019 87.98 10643 84.97 44 4 

29 Telangana 12769 12769 100.00 12769 100.00 43 20 

30 
The Dadra and 
Nagar Haveli & 
Daman and Diu 

38 25 65.79 23 60.53 25 2 

31 Tripura 1178 1169 99.24 1126 95.59 6 6 

32 Uttar Pradesh 7791 7791 100.00 7791 100.00 48 28 

33 Uttarakhand 58184 55668 95.68 55228 94.92 33 5 

34 West Bengal 3339 3213 96.23 3213 96.23 75 18 

Total 268872 210604 71.01 207139 69.91 967 283 
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4. SVAMITVA- State wise Performance 
 

4.1. Drone Flying Commenced States/UTs 

 

    (No. of villages) 

(As on 08 May 2022) 

S. No. States/UTs Drone Flying 
Map 1.0 

Handed over 
to state 

Map 1.0 
received 

back from 
state 

Map 2.0 handed 
over to state for 

inquiry 

No. of record of 
rights prepared 

1 Andhra Pradesh 1872 1317 514 504   

2 Arunachal Pradesh 167 145 86 0   

3 Assam 43 40 0 0   

4 Chhattisgarh 1791 1753 231 120 16 

5 Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 77 75 8 8   

6 Gujarat 802 187 12 12 10 

7 Haryana 6261 6261 6261 6261 5702 

8 Himachal Pradesh 890 473 71 66   

9 Jammu and Kashmir 935 638 292 140 29 

10 Jharkhand 240 238 0 0   

11 Karnataka 2612 2241 1674 1653 988 

12 Kerala 28 0 0 0   

13 Ladakh 21 5 2 2                      2 

14 Lakshadweep Islands 10 0 0 0   

15 Madhya Pradesh 26,696 17,578 10,987 10,129 6150 

16 Maharashtra 18,877 11,345 5875 5787 3205 

17 Mizoram 48 10 0 0   
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S. No. States/UTs Drone Flying 
Map 1.0 

Handed over 
to state 

Map 1.0 
received 

back from 
state 

Map 2.0 handed 
over to state for 

inquiry 

No. of record of 
rights prepared 

18 Odisha 442 142 12 12 12 

19 Pondicherry 96 96 0 0   

20 Punjab 998 647 219 195 53 

21 Rajasthan 2114 1338 160 82 38 

22 Sikkim 1 1 1 1   

23 Tamil Nadu 2 2 0 0   

24 Uttar Pradesh 62,845 47,430 28,083 23,265 20,495 

25 Uttarakhand 8360 8092 7312 6838 4909 

26 Andaman and Nicobar 186 186 4 4  4 

27 Goa 410 2 0 0   

28 Tripura 1 0 0 0   

29 Manipur 1 0 0 0  

  Total 1,36,826 1,00,242 61,804 55,079 41,613 
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4.2. New States/UTs  

 

STATE 
IEC Plan 

Submitted 

SPMU plan 

Submitted 

PFMS 

Account 

opened 

No. 

Villages 

notified 

No. of villages 

KML file shared 

SARTHI 

orientation 

training 

completed 

(✓/) 

Acts/Rules  

amended 

SPMU 

Established 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH ✓ ✓ ✓ 

2885 2885 ✓ under process No 

ASSAM ✓ ✓ ✓ 19,140  ✓ Yes No 

CHHATTISGARH ✓ ✓ ✓ 9279 9279 ✓ Yes No 

DAMAN AND DIU & 

DADRA NAGAR 

HAVELI ✓ ✓ ✓ 

77 77 ✓ Yes Yes 

GUJARAT    2934 2934 ✓ Yes No 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 

Funds 

released - ✓ 

14595  ✓ Yes No 

JAMMU AND 

KASHMIR   ✓ 

1478 3423 ✓ Yes No 

JHARKHAND    757 757 ✓ No No 

KERALA    52 52 ✓ No No 

LADAKH    243 38 ✓ Yes No 

LAKSHADWEEP    

10 islands Flying entire 

island 

✓ No No 

MANIPUR   ✓ 473 42 ✓ No No 
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STATE 
IEC Plan 

Submitted 

SPMU plan 

Submitted 

PFMS 

Account 

opened 

No. 

Villages 

notified 

No. of villages 

KML file shared 

SARTHI 

orientation 

training 

completed 

(✓/) 

Acts/Rules  

amended 

SPMU 

Established 

MIZORAM ✓ ✓ ✓ 330 48 ✓ No Yes 

ODISHA 

Funds 

released 

Funds 

released ✓ 

1282 501 ✓ Yes Yes 

PUDUCHERRY ✓  ✓ 96 96 ✓ No No 

SIKKIM    1 1 ✓ No No 

TRIPURA ✓ ✓ 

✓ 

Funds 

released 

967 1176 Includes 

(Revenue & 6 

scheduled / Village 

Council) 

✓ Yes No 

ANDAMAN & 

NICOBAR    

186 NA ✓ Yes No 

GOA    410 NA ✓ No No 

TAMIL NADU    2 2  No No 
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4.3. CORS Status 

 

New States: 

 

State/UT No. of Sites Sites Identified Recce Completed NOC provided 

Chhattisgarh 32 32 32 32 

Jharkhand 28 28 28 28 

Odisha 48 51 (3 for buffer) 51 40 

Kerala 28 28 28 28 

Lakshadweep 5 5 5 0 

Himachal Pradesh 10 10 10 10 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 
34 34 34 34 

Assam 34 34 34 34 

Jammu and 

Kashmir 
15 15 15 15 

Ladakh 11 11 11 11 

Mizoram 12 11 11 07 

Tripura 8 8 8 8 

Sikkim 4 4 4 0 

Andaman and 

Nicobar 
16 16 16 15 

Goa 3 3 3 0 

Manipur 11 11 11 6 

Tamil Nadu 

State has its own 

network 

GNRB to share 

final technical 

report 
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Pilot States: 

S. No. States 
CORS 

Planned 
Status 

1.  RAJASTHAN 85 
• Integrated with Control Centre 85, 

testing on going 

2.  PUNJAB 16 • Operational 

3.  MADHYA PRADESH 90 • Operational 

4.  HARYANA 19 • Operational 
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5. State wise Physical Progress as per approved GPDP 
 

Plan for FY:2022-23 

S. No. State Name Total GPs 
Uploaded 

GPDPs 
Total Activity 

Count 

Total Resource 
Envelope Amount(in 

Cr.) 

Average 
Activities per 

GP 

Average 
Plan 

Amount 
per GP(In 

Cr.) 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 70 70 5640 234.21 81 3.35 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13371 13312 153454 6607.77 12 0.50 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2108 1257 6345 96.27 5 0.08 

4 ASSAM 2197 2081 21433 682.84 10 0.33 

5 BIHAR 8173 8066 371724 9745.33 46 1.21 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 9063 173747 2861.25 19 0.32 

7 GOA 191 191 4464 43.27 23 0.23 

8 GUJARAT 14257 4262 40374 670.20 9 0.16 

9 HARYANA 6225 5737 36566 1510.16 6 0.26 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 3566 41492 575.60 12 0.16 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 4289 67225 1368.19 16 0.32 

12 JHARKHAND 4352 4349 144658 1610.78 33 0.37 

13 KARNATAKA 5972 2561 20039 1497.99 8 0.58 

14 KERALA 941 941 15558 1059.67 17 1.13 

15 LADAKH 193 193 4059 128.85 21 0.67 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22741 22621 461090 10941.38 20 0.48 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27897 27791 500653 10910.84 18 0.39 

19 MANIPUR 161 758 28747 1524.91 38 2.01 

20 MEGHALAYA 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 

21 MIZORAM 0 765 2315 87.69 3 0.11 



Monthly Bulletin – April 2022 
 

 

S. No. State Name Total GPs 
Uploaded 

GPDPs 
Total Activity 

Count 

Total Resource 
Envelope Amount(in 

Cr.) 

Average 
Activities per 

GP 

Average 
Plan 

Amount 
per GP(In 

Cr.) 

22 NAGALAND         0 0.00 

23 ODISHA 6798 6788 136613 1977.05 20 0.29 

24 PUDUCHERRY         0 0.00 

25 PUNJAB 13263 13218 55839 1417.85 4 0.11 

26 RAJASTHAN 11341 11300 471446 4723.10 42 0.42 

27 SIKKIM 185 168 3661 45.12 22 0.27 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 12503 60349 3652.78 5 0.29 

29 TELANGANA 12769 12769 150375 3435.40 12 0.27 

30 THE DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU 38 38 753 249.05 20 6.55 

31 TRIPURA 591 1175 104527 1999.55 89 1.70 

32 UTTARAKHAND 7791 7748 89679 722.93 12 0.09 

33 UTTAR PRADESH 58191 57681 1630718 17741.20 28 0.31 

34 WEST BENGAL 3340 3220 282966 7543.62 88 2.34 

    255245 238481 5086509 95664.82 22 0.74 
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6. State wise Financial Progress Status 
Figures for Financial Year 2021-22 

S.No
. 

State Name 

PFMS 
Scheme 
Creatio

n 

Total 
Number 

of Village 
Panchayat

s & 
Equivalent 

GP 
Ported 

Total 
Number 
of Block 

Panchayat
s & 

Equivalent 

BP 
Porte

d 

Total 
Number 
of Zila 

Panchayat
s & 

Equivalent 

ZP 
Porte

d 

Village 
Panchaya

t 
onboard 

Village 
Panchayat

s & 
Equivalent 

With 
Online 

Payment 

% VPs 
with 

online 
payment

s 

Sharing Live 
Data via 
Reverse 

Integration(Y/
N) 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH Y 13371 13119 660 0 13 0 433 0 0% N 

2 
ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH Y 2113 2084 0 0 25 12 174 0 

0% N 

3 ASSAM Y 2664 2202 192 187 29 26 2197 1909 72% Y 

4 BIHAR Y 8177 8176 534 534 38 38 8176 7885 96% Y 

5 CHHATTISGARH Y 11658 11656 146 146 27 27 11657 11270 97% Y 

6 GOA Y 191 191 0 0 2 2 191 166 87% Y 

7 GUJARAT Y 14312 14229 248 231 33 31 14222 13056 91% Y 

8 HARYANA Y 6235 6230 142 140 21 22 5925 3611 58% Y 

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH Y 3616 3615 81 78 12 12 3581 1108 31% Y 

10 JHARKHAND Y 4352 4352 263 263 24 24 4352 4348 100% Y 

11 KARNATAKA Y 6002 5996 230 227 30 30 6000 5941 99% Y 

12 KERALA Y 941 941 152 152 14 14 941 935 99% Y 

13 MADHYA PRADESH Y 22780 22778 313 313 51 51 22775 22071 97% Y 

14 MAHARASHTRA Y 27891 27592 351 350 34 34 26914 17796 64% Y 

15 MANIPUR Y 3812 161 0 0 12 6 161 152 4% Y 

16 MEGHALAYA Y 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 100% Y 

17 MIZORAM Y 834 834 0 0 0 0 834 832 100% 
Y (Not Sharing 
Live Data) 

18 NAGALAND Y 1284 662 0 0 0 0 5 0 0% N 

19 ODISHA Y 6798 6798 314 314 30 30 6798 6722 99% Y 
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S.No
. 

State Name 

PFMS 
Scheme 
Creatio

n 

Total 
Number 

of Village 
Panchayat

s & 
Equivalent 

GP 
Ported 

Total 
Number 
of Block 

Panchayat
s & 

Equivalent 

BP 
Porte

d 

Total 
Number 
of Zila 

Panchayat
s & 

Equivalent 

ZP 
Porte

d 

Village 
Panchaya

t 
onboard 

Village 
Panchayat

s & 
Equivalent 

With 
Online 

Payment 

% VPs 
with 

online 
payment

s 

Sharing Live 
Data via 
Reverse 

Integration(Y/
N) 

20 PUNJAB Y 13268 13256 151 150 22 22 13103 10260 77% Y 

21 RAJASTHAN Y 11341 11315 352 349 33 33 10444 8425 74% Y 

22 SIKKIM Y 185 185 0 0 4 4 177 121 65% 
Y (Not Sharing 
Live Data) 

23 TAMIL NADU Y 12525 12511 388 383 37 36 12485 7295 58% Y 

24 TELANGANA Y 12773 1 540 0 32 0 13 0 0% N 

25 TRIPURA Y 1178 1178 75 75 9 9 1178 1177 100% Y 

26 UTTARAKHAND Y 7791 7790 95 93 13 13 7791 6153 79% Y 

27 UTTAR PRADESH Y 58838 58305 827 819 75 75 58816 57757 98% Y 

28 WEST BENGAL Y 3340 3229 344 334 22 21 3228 3206 96% Y 

Total 258270 
23938

6 6398 5138 645 575 222571 192196 74%   
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7. State wise Account book closure Status 
 

Sr. No. State 

Total 
no. of 

GPs as 
per 

LGD 

No. of 
GPs 
with 
Year 
book 

closed 

% GPs 
with 
Year 
book 

closed 

Total 
no. of 
GPs 

as per 
LGD 

No. of 
GPs 
with 
Year 
book 

closed 

% GPs 
with 

Month 
book 

closed 

     2020-21   2021-22  

1 Andhra Pradesh 13422 7239 54% 13371 10462 78% 

2 
Arunachal 
Pradesh 

2100 0 0% 2114 514 24% 

3 Assam 2708 2194 81% 2664 1472 55% 

4 Bihar 8387 8107 97% 8178 3162 39% 

5 Chhattisgarh 11666 11661 100% 11658 7675 66% 

6 Goa 191 191 100% 191 92 48% 

7 Gujarat 14308 14203 99% 14313 5556 39% 

8 Haryana 6304 5799 92% 6241 2262 36% 

9 Himachal Pradesh 3654 3251 89% 3616 2465 68% 

10 
Jammu and 
Kashmir 

4269 4226 99% 4273 2813 66% 

11 Jharkhand 4364 4360 100% 4352 2047 47% 

12 Karnataka 6008 5997 100% 6002 5293 88% 

13 Ladakh 193 138 72% 193 32 17% 

14 Madhya Pradesh 22813 22654 99% 22780 14169 62% 

15 Maharashtra 27903 27838 100% 27899 13578 49% 

16 Manipur 3811 161 4% 3812 127 3% 

17 Meghalaya 6758 0 0% 6760 0 0% 

18 Mizoram 834 833 100% 834 652 78% 

19 Nagaland 1280 0 0% 1284 0 0% 

20 Odisha 6798 6798 100% 6798 4940 73% 

21 Punjab 13270 13204 100% 13268 7560 57% 

22 Rajasthan 11347 11097 98% 11341 5702 50% 

23 Sikkim 185 181 98% 185 124 67% 

24 Tamil Nadu 12519 12167 97% 12525 4632 37% 

25 Telangana 12771 5331 42% 12773 1385 11% 

26 Tripura 1178 1178 100% 1178 1161 99% 

27 Uttarakhand 7791 7789 100% 7791 5798 74% 

28 Uttar Pradesh 58984 58202 99% 58839 53056 90% 

29 West Bengal 3340 3199 96% 3340 3058 92% 

  Grand Total 269156 237998 88% 268573 159787 59% 
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8. State wise progress on AuditOnline for the audit period 2020-21 
 

Sr. 
No

. 
States 

Auditors 
Register

ed  

District Panchayat Block Panchayat Gram Panchayat 
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. 
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No
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% 
No

. 
% 

No
. 

No
. 
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No

. 
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No
. 

% No. No. % No. % No. % 

1 
Andhra 
Pradesh 

675 13 13 
100
% 

13 
100
% 

9 69% 660 660 
100
% 

660 
100
% 

656 99% 
13,37

1 
12,89

5 
96% 

13,36
9 

100
% 

13,357 
100
% 

2 
Arunachal 
Pradesh 

52 25 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 2,108 89 4% 31 1% - 0% 

3 Assam 135 26 26 
100
% 

12 46% - 0% 192 105 55% 32 17% - 0% 2,197 2,195 
100
% 

2,104 96% 1,681 77% 

4 Bihar 110 38 38 
100
% 

38 
100
% 

- 0% 534 534 
100
% 

522 98% - 0% 8,177 8,177 
100
% 

8,101 99% 1,188 
15
% 

5 
Chhattisga
rh 

143 27 27 
100
% 

27 
100
% 

27 
100
% 

146 146 
100
% 

146 
100
% 

146 
100
% 

11,65
8 

11,57
9 

99% 4,197 36% 4,152 
36
% 

6 Goa 13 2 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 191 49 26% - 0% - 0% 

7 Gujarat 462 33 - 0% - 0% - 0% 248 - 0% 1 0% - 0% 
14,25

7 
12,39

3 
87% 3,669 26% 3,579 

25
% 

8 Haryana 55 22 20 91% 21 95% - 0% 142 122 86% 142 
100
% 

- 0% 6,233 6,220 
100
% 

1,706 27% - 0% 

9 
Himachal 
Pradesh 

93 12 12 
100
% 

- 0% - 0% 81 50 62% 4 5% - 0% 3,615 3,305 91% 2,894 80% 2,852 79% 

10 

Jammu 
And 
Kashmir 

48 20 - 0% - 0% - 0% 275 - 0% - 0% - 0% 4,290 2,767 64% 2,738 64% 975 
23
% 

11 Jharkhand 62 24 24 
100
% 

- 0% - 0% 263 263 
100
% 

- 0% - 0% 4,351 4,351 
100
% 

150 3% - 0% 
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No. No. 
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. 
% 

No
. 

% 
No

. 
% 

No
. 

No
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% 
No

. 
% 

No
. 

% No. No. % No. % No. % 

12 Karnataka 464 30 - 0% - 0% - 0% 230 - 0% - 0% - 0% 5,973 5,973 
100
% 

5,894 99% 5,860 98% 

13 Kerala 479 14 - 0% - 0% - 0% 152 - 0% - 0% - 0% 941 941 
100
% 

626 67% 410 44% 

14 
Madhya 
Pradesh 

403 51 - 0% - 0% - 0% 313 - 0% - 0% - 0% 
22,74

1 
22,71

7 
100
% 

9,182 40% 3,661 
16
% 

15 
Maharash
tra 

828 34 1 3% - 0% - 0% 351 - 0% - 0% - 0% 
27,89

1 
27,74

8 
99% 

20,21
7 

72% 12,675 45% 

16 Manipur 16 6 - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - - - - 161 92 57% 46 29% - 0% 

17 
Meghalay
a 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

18 Mizoram 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 834 817 98% - 0% - 0% 

19 Nagaland 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

20 Odisha 409 30 26 87% 30 
100
% 

30 
100
% 

314 271 86% 314 
100
% 

314 
100
% 

6,798 6,776 
100
% 

6,798 
100
% 

6,777 
100
% 

21 Punjab 47 22 13 59% - 0% - 0% 151 46 30% - 0% - 0% 
13,26

3 
13,22

6 
100
% 

2,888 22% 1,102 8% 

22 Rajasthan 367 33 22 67% - 0% - 0% 352 49 14% - 0% - 0% 
11,34

1 
11,32

8 
100
% 

8,122 72% 5,362 47% 

23 Sikkim 13 4 4 
100
% 

4 
100
% 

- 0% - - - - - - - 185 184 99% 185 
100
% 

183 99% 

24 
Tamil 
Nadu 

775 36 1 3% 1 3% - 0% 388 - 0% - 0% - 0% 
12,52

5 
12,51

9 
100
% 

12,51
7 

100
% 

12,484 
100
% 

25 Telangana 352 32 32 
100
% 

32 
100
% 

32 
100
% 

540 540 
100
% 

540 
100
% 

540 
100
% 

12,76
9 

12,75
0 

100
% 

12,76
9 

100
% 

12,769 
100
% 

26 Tripura 230 9 9 
100
% 

8 89% 8 89% 75 75 
100
% 

35 47% 35 47% 1,178 1,178 
100
% 

624 53% 624 53% 
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27 
Uttar 
Pradesh 

952 75 - 0% - 0% - 0% 826 - 0% - 0% - 0% 
58,18

9 
57,96

4 
100
% 

- 0% 22,608 
39
% 

28 
Uttarakha
nd 

132 13 - 0% 1 8% - 0% 95 - 0% - 0% - 0% 7,791 7,610 98% - 0% - 0% 

29 
West 
Bengal 

209 22 - 0% - 0% - 0% 344 - 0% - 0% - 0% 3,340 2,595 78% 544 16% 28 1% 

  
Grand 
Total 

7530 653 268 41% 187 29% 106 16% 
6,67

2 
2,87

1 
43% 

2,39
6 

36% 
1,69

1 
25% 

256,3
68 

248,4
38 

97% 
119,3

71 
47% 112,327 44% 
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9. State wise Count of Onboarded Gram Panchayats in the Covid Dashboard 
 

S.No. State Name 
Total No. of GPs 

& Equivalent 
GPs & Equivalent 

with Onboard 

Onboard 
Percentage 

(%) 

1 
ANDAMAN AND 
NICOBAR ISLANDS 70 70 100 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 13367 11412 85.37 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2110 76 3.6 

4 ASSAM 2663 785 29.48 

5 BIHAR 8151 7735 94.9 

6 CHHATTISGARH 11658 11656 99.98 

7 GOA 191 191 100 

8 GUJARAT 14292 13309 93.12 

9 HARYANA 6225 5936 95.36 

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3615 3477 96.18 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4291 1566 36.49 

12 JHARKHAND 4351 4347 99.91 

13 KARNATAKA 5963 3873 64.95 

14 KERALA 941 879 93.41 

15 LADAKH 193 193 100 

16 LAKSHADWEEP 10 0 0 

17 MADHYA PRADESH 22714 9083 39.99 

18 MAHARASHTRA 27902 25514 91.44 

19 MANIPUR 3812 161 4.22 

20 MEGHALAYA 6773 1408 20.79 

21 MIZORAM 834 829 99.4 

22 NAGALAND 1289 1182 91.7 

23 ODISHA 6798 5637 82.92 

24 PUDUCHERRY 108 0 0 

25 PUNJAB 13241 6245 47.16 

26 RAJASTHAN 11304 3563 31.52 

27 SIKKIM 185 171 92.43 

28 TAMIL NADU 12525 10362 82.73 

29 TELANGANA 12769 11984 93.85 

30 

THE DADRA AND 
NAGAR HAVELI AND 
DAMAN AND DIU 38 38 100 

31 TRIPURA 1178 1154 97.96 

32 UTTARAKHAND 7791 7127 91.48 

33 UTTAR PRADESH 58184 57729 99.22 

34 WEST BENGAL 3339 3143 94.13 

Total 268875 210835 78.41 
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10. State wise Training Management Portal Progress Status 
 

S.No. State 
Total 

Trainings 
Trainings 

Conducted 
Participants 

Trained 

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 20 18 
                  

553  

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 1255 1211 
           

122,542  

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 25 15 
               

1,040  

4 ASSAM 2896 2816 
             

87,570  

5 BIHAR 197 161 
             

15,385  

6 NIRDPR 109 79 
               

5,038  

7 CHHATTISGARH 320 252 
               

5,913  

8 GOA 3 3 
                  

751  

9 GUJARAT 35 27 
               

1,381  

10 HARYANA 29 17 
               

4,521  

11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 7 7 
                  

186  

12 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 466 362 
           

261,087  

13 JHARKHAND 7 1 
                    

31  

14 KARNATAKA 58 44 
           

266,209  

15 KERALA 56 36 
           

148,189  

16 MADHYA PRADESH 609 466 
           

177,009  

17 MAHARASHTRA 5869 4381 
           

490,550  

18 MANIPUR 70 57 
               

1,682  

19 MEGHALAYA 67 58 
               

3,116  

20 MIZORAM 71 46 
               

2,324  

21 ODISHA 249 207 
               

9,437  

22 PUNJAB 237 162 
             

26,936  

23 RAJASTHAN 7 7 
                  

747  



Monthly Bulletin – April 2022 
 

 

S.No. State 
Total 

Trainings 
Trainings 

Conducted 
Participants 

Trained 

24 SIKKIM 93 74 
               

3,993  

25 TAMIL NADU 644 585 
             

59,793  

26 TELANGANA 100 91 
               

4,927  

27 
THE DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 
AND DAMAN AND DIU 8 7 

                  
223  

28 TRIPURA 156 154 
             

41,178  

29 UTTARAKHAND 732 347 
             

17,922  

30 UTTAR PRADESH 567 487 
             

72,545  

31 WEST BENGAL 52 32 
               

5,842  

Total        15,014  
        

12,210  
     

1,838,620  
 


